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9. ADDITIONAL REQUREMENTS > Sk S
A. SURFACE OFF STREET PARKING AND ANY GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE LOCATED TO THE REAR OR SIDE OF PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS AS OPPOSED i e SHL &
TO BEING NEWLY PLACED BETWEEN THE FRONT LOT LINE ALONG A STREET AND THE FRONT WALL OF A NEW PRINCIPAL BUILDING. NS MR J
(81311.04 (b)) NS WE ST - KR
B. NEW CONSTRUCTION SHOULD HAVE ROOFLINES THAT ARE SIMILAR TO ADJACENT OLDER BUILDINGS. FLAT ROOFS SHOULD BE AVOIDED, ZONE S .| S UN ION B OULEVARD SHL. e
EXCEPT WHEN A DECORATVE CORNICE OR PARAPET IS USED. WHERE A PITCHED ROOF IS NOT PRACTICAL, THEN THE ROOF SHOULD AT %ﬂ g (70’ PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY)
LEAST APPEAR TO HAVE ANGLES AND A PITCH WHEN VIEWED FROM THE STREET. (§1311.05 (i)) p— CONC. CURB CONC. CURB
C. WHERE THE APPLICANT PROVES TO THE CITY PLANNING BUREAU STAFF THAT THE PROVISION OF A BUFFER YARD WITH PLANT SCREENING IS =
NOT POSSIBLE, THE CITY MAY APPROVE THE USE OF A MOSTLY SOLID DECORATIVE FENCE OR ARCHITECTURAL MASONRY WAL, WITH A 2 - GRASS GRASS
FEET WIDE BUFFER YARD. (§1318.23 (a)(1)) STANDARD GRAPHIC LEGEND
D. AN 8 FEET MINIMUM WIDTH BUFFER STRIP ALONG A PUBLIC STREET SHALL BE REQUIRED WHERE NEW PARKING SPACES FOR 10 OR MORE - - EXISTING R.O.W LINE (PARCEL IN QUESTION) SIDEWALK SIDEWALK SIDEWALK
VEHICLES ARE PROPOSED TO BE ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM A PUBLIC STREET. (§1318.23 (1)) - PROPERTY LINE (PARCEL IN QUESTION) —_— mg GRASS —— R ——- - GRASS  _ _ _ —__
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10. STANDARD CITY NOTES: ZONING EASEMENT LINES (PUBLIC PARKING) J
A. SIDEWALK SHALL BE EXTENDED ALONG THE ENTIRE LOT FRONTAGE. ANY DEFICIENT AND PATCHED SIDEWALK SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE — — SETBACK,/BUFFER LINES (0LD YORK ROAD L0T) S
TIME OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING SIDEWALK NOT COMPLIANT WITH ADA REGULATIONS.
B. THE 10’ DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT PROVIDES FOR THE FLOW OF STORM WATER ACROSS LOTS AND MAY NOT BE ALTERED WITHOUT _ _ .
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE CITY ENGINEER. NO OBSTRUCTIONS SUCH AS PLANTING BERMS OR FENCES MAY BE INSTALLED IN THE o o EXIST. OVERHEAD WIRES TITLE:
DRAINAGE EASEMENT AREAS WITHOUT SUFFICIENT PROVISION FOR THE PASSAGE OF STORM WATER, AND ANY SUCH PROPOSED PROVISION —— —Ss— —5 EXIST. SANTARY SEWER LINE ZO N | N G P L A N
SHALL BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE CITY ENGINEER. = = EXIST. STORM DRAN LINE
C. BY SUBMISSION OF THESE PLANS THE ENGINEER ON RECORD CERTIFIES THAT THESE PLANS ARE IN COMPLETE CONFORMANCE WITH THE N o EXIST. UTILTY POLE
CITY OF BETHLEHEM STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE. P '
D. IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY BETWEEN PLAN REVISIONS, ANY CHANGES TO A PREVIOUS PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL BE FLAGGED WITH A EXIST. MANHOLE L
TRIANGLE.  ANY CHANGES NOT FLAGGED MAY BE CONSIDERED NOT APPROVED. FLAGGED CHANGES SHALL BE REFERENCED TO THE EXIST. DOUBLE "N’ INLET
APPROPRIATE REVISION DATE IN THE REVISION BLOCK. o : ' .
E. ACCURATE AS-BUILT PLANS SHALL BE KEPT UP TO DATE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT ® EXIST. UNKNOWN MANHOLE SCALE: (H) 1 =20" DATE:
RECORD DRAWINGS SHALL BE DEVELOPED FROM THE AS-BUILT PLANS AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE. ALL FINAL ‘ ) — 03/23/22
DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW NORTH AMERICAN DATUM (NAD) 1983 STATE PLANE COORDINATES IN FEET (PENNSYLVANIA SOUTH, FIPS ZONE OH PROP. OVERHEAD WIRES PROJECT No:
3702) AND THE DIGITAL FILE SHALL BE IN STATE PLANE FEET COORDINATES AS APPLICABLE. THE HARD COPY OF THE RECORD DRAWINGS a PROP. UTILITY POLE GRAPHIC SCALE 3937-99—003
SHALL BE IN THE FORM OF A MYLAR COPY. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL CERTIFY (LE. P.E. STAMPED AND SIGNED) THAT THE RECORD L
DRAWINGS COMPLY SUBSTANTIALLY WITH THE APPROVED PLAN AND THEY CONFORM TO INDUSTRY STANDARDS. ALL DIGITAL FILES SHALL EXIST. TREES -20 0 10 20 40 80
RESIDE ON PC COMPATIBLE CD TOM CONTAINING THE DIGITAL REPRESENTATION OF THE FINAL PLAN AS PRESENTED ON THE TWENTY-FOUR SHEET Moo Ry, &
(24) INCH BY THIRTY-SIX (36) INCH SHEETS. THE DIGITAL MAP SHALL BE AUTOCAD COMPATIBLE. ALL LAYERS INCLUDED IN THE DIGITAL o ev. :
MAPS SHALL BE THE STANDARDIZED LAYERS PREPARED AND UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM TO ENSURE COMPATIBILITY WITH THE
CITY'S EXISTING CAD STANDARDS AND AS DESCRIBED IN APPENDIX A OF THE CITY'S SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE. PROP. TREES (IN FEET )
F. PRIOR TO ANY WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF-WAY, PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY ENGINEERING OFFICE. {INCH = 20 FT.
11. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. oF 2 0
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1. NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR COMPACTION, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRAFFIC BURIAL PITS, TRENCHING OR OTHER LAND DISTURBANCE (3 HABITABLE FLOORS/ 13 UNITS PER FLOOR/ 39 TOTAL) @ ™ A Saw
IS ALLOWED IN' THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE UNLESS INDICATED ON THE PLAN. (GROUND FLOOR PARKING GARAGE) = e N N (O &=
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7. SIREET AND PARKING LOT TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 14’ IN HEIGHT AND HAVE A SINGLE STRAIGHT TRUNK WITH THE FIRST i = —-— — - - - -—- 7;— 2 ;
5. AL IADSAPIG A%HKLLA%%YQEOTFIQ-IME 0 JHe  CURRENT EDITION OF THE ARBORICULTURAL SPECIICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF PRACTICE : 03N~ o7 mu \ [ n<:f. TRAFHC- ol .&‘:ZONIN
- AL IANDSCAPING SHLL CO 3 JHBH\ ( ' | > 95 Highland Avenue, Svite 170 \\
g . . 3T y ! ! Bethlehem, PA 18017
N\ 1 D \
5 T ! T:215.253.4888 | |F: 267.685.0361 ‘
- I R N 1 |
LANDSCAPE COMPLIANCE CHART AMENITY OFFICE/RETALL L g \ 8.0’ /_PA/@%HG/%M_/ ‘ Offices ionvenie Hy located at: /]
1 606 SF . M 1 o ——— Lake so:rwlc,::w:r:::e.-:T:7§2497.4.0198 /
SECTION REQUIREMENT CALCULATIONS (REQUIRED / PROVIDED) COMPLIANCE ( ) H 17 % - 1 - el t N ey y
. K w \‘ '\I‘oms River;New y|Jerse4y . 221272{387;?;7% / //
; + % ‘ iewuaownA,lenns vsn\c . .' T/ : ’
(a)(1) ~ WHERE THE APPLICANT PROVES TO THE A COLS| 216 'K& . . \ o
CITY PLANNING BUREAU STAFF THAT THE PROVISION COMPLES ——f— e -—-- - - | enTecs e TS0
OF A BUFFER YARD WITH PLANT SCREENING IS NOT | A SOLID 4' HT. PRVACY FENCE IS PROPOSED ALONG | (REDUCTION >~ ‘ \‘ e
POSSIBLE, THE CITY MAY APPROVE THE USE OF A | THE EASTERN & NORTHERN SIDES OF THE PARKING | REQUESTED FROM L] . 4 P \ Defoy Beach, foida  T: 56121.8570
MOSTLY SOLID DECORATVE FENCE OR LoT. CITY PLANNING : - d 1 ASPHALT o
70, §1318.23 ARCHITECTURAL MASONRY WALL, WITH A 2 FT WIDE BUREAU) ¥ el — v | EDGE
0. : BUFFER YARD. -
BUFFER YARDS CONC. CURB EP. RT ( www.dynamicec.com )
RE ASPHALT
(I) = AN 8 FT MINIMUM WIDTH BUFFER STRIP AN 8 ET BUFFER STRIP TO BE PROVIDED. STREET Q%ZA;A;T \ PAVEMENT ZONE 7.
ALONG A PUBLIC STREET SHALL BE REQUIRED TREES AND SHRUBS WILL BE PLACED ACCORDINGLY . >3
WHERE NEW PARKING SPACES FOR 10 OR MORE WITHIN THE BUFFER STRIP PER Z.0. SECTION 1319.02 | COMPUES YL
VEHCLES ARE PROPOSED TO BE ADJACENT TO AND | i)y 2 AB \ e
VISIBLE FROM A PUBLIC STREET. ‘
(a) = WHERE ANY EXISTING HEALTHY TREE(S) THAT SHL %
7.0. §1318.28 HAS A TRUNK DIAMETER OF 8 INCHES OR GREATER | O EXISTING TREES ARE WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT COMPLIES Wl
TREE CONSERVATION ARE REMOVED FROM A SITE, 1 NEW TREE SHALL BE | AREA. W \ e
PUNTED FOR EXCH TREE RENOVED. EST UNION BOULEVARD N\ S
SHL
’ %
(i)(1) — STREET TREES MEETING THE REQUREMENTS | REQURED TREES: s; [ CONC. CURB (70° PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY) CONC. CURB
OF THE CITY SHALL BE REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE (179.92 LF FRONTAGE LEh)lCTH - 63;* LF CST - L - .
OF EVERY PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREET. A MINIMUM | 50 LF OH WIRE CONFLICT) x 1 TREE/30 LF WIDTH= AL =
OF ONE STREET TREE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR 2.22 = 3 STREET TREES COMPLIES STANDARD GRAPHIC LEGEND GRASS GRASS
EVERY 30 FT OF PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STREET - EXISTING R.OW LINE (PARCEL IN QUESTION)
70. §1319.02 LENGTH, OR UNLESS THE CITY ALLOWS ONE TREE | PROVIDED TREES: -— PROPERTY LINE (PARCEL IN QUESTION) __ SIDEWALK SIDEWALK SIDEWALK
GENERAL REGULATIONS APPLYING TO FOR EVERY 50 FT WITH LARGER CANOPIES. 3 STREET TREES (3 AB) R OFF=SITE PROPERTY LINES --- -=- GRASS --- --- -—- - ORASS -
REQUIRED OFF—STREET PARKING ZONING EASEMENT LINES P
FACILITIES REQUIRED TREES: — — SETBACK/BUFFER LINES S J
()(2) -~ A MINIMUM AVERAGE OF 1 SHADE TREE %,gEggACES 1 TREE/15 SPACES = 1.73 =2 SHADE O — — on EXIST. OVERHEAD WIRES
SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR EVERY 15 SURFACE COMPLIES e EXIST. SANTARY SEWER, LINE TITLE:
PARKING SPACES. ZRSEESEEDTQEEE?(Z - = —  XST. STORM DRAN LNE L A N D S C A P E
SR Qs EXIST. UTILITY POLE
(h) = IN ANY AREA OF 5 OR MORE SPACES IN A EXIST. MANHOLE P LA N
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT OR ABUTTING A RESIDENTAL | » pow oF SHRUBS PROPOSED ALONG AND PRIVACY EXST. DOUBLE. M INLET L
2.0. §1319.03 DISTRICT, ALL SPACES NOT WITHIN A BUILDING [ :
FENCE PROPOSED ALONG THE EASTERN & NORTHERN | COMPLIES
DESIGN STANDARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MOSTLY SUABLE SOLID | poefions oF THE PARKING. LOT EXIST. UNKNOHN MANHOLE SCALE: (1)1 7= 20’ DATE:
FENCE, ARCHTECTURAL WALL, OR EVERGREEN : © : “(H)17=20 '
PLANTING AT LEAST 4 FT IN'HEIGHT. oH PROP. OVERHEAD WIRES V) ——- 03/23/22
PARKING AREA = 14,117 SF a PROP. UTILITY POLE CRAPHIC SCALE PROJECT No:
(f)(1) - LANDSCAPED OFF-STREET PARKING AND | 9937-99-003
LOADING AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TEN REQUIRED LANDSCAPE AREA EXIST. TREES -20 0 10 20 40 80
SALDO §1349.08 (10%) OF THE AREA REPRESENTED BY APPROVED 14,117 x 10% = 1,412 SF COMPLES
PLANTING PLANTINGS. THESE PLANTINGS SHALL BE IN ADDITION SHEET No: Rev. #:
TO ANY BUFFER PLANTINGS WHICH MAY BE PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA: PROP. TREES
NECESSARY. (4) CC & (4) LT AT 150 SF EACH = 1,200 ' (N FEET )
+'665 SF MULCHED SHRUB BEDS= 1,865 SF
1 INCH = 20 FT.

OF 2 0

COPYRIGHT © 2022 — DYNAMIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



	Sheets and Views
	Zoning Plan

	06_Landscape Plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Landscape plan



